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Report of the Secretary-General 

1- A statement is presented herewith which shows the payments received from 
Member States during the period 1 January to 19 September 1972, in respect of 
contributions to the United Nations regular budget. No payments in respect of 
the Special Account of the United Nations Emergency Force and the Ad Hoc Account 
for the United Nations Operation in the Congo were received during that period. 

2. The payments received as shown in the annexed statement have been recorded 
by the United Nations in accordance with the relevant General Assembly resolutions 
and the Financial Regulations of the United Nations. 
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CONTRIBUTION PAYMENTS TO THE UNITED NATIONS REGULAR EUDGET 
RECEIVED FROM MEMBER STATES DURING THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY TO 

19 SEPTEMBER 1972 

(In US dollars) 

Member States Payments received 

AFGHANISTAN 52,980.00 
ALBANIA 
ALGERIA 159,27^.00 
ARGENTINA 1,501+,251.00 
AUSTRALIA 2,601,U69•00 

AUSTRIA 973,339.00 
BARBADOS 70,788.00 
BELGIUM 1,858,193.00 
BHUTAN 70,788.00 
BOLIVIA 1+7,671.00 

BOTSWANA 70,788.00 
BRAZIL 1,200,000.00 
BULGARIA 268 ,ll+7 .1+5 
BURMA 88,1+86.00 
BURUNDI 139,61+0.67 

BYELORUSSIAN SOVIET 
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 398,321.00 A/ 

CAMEROON 
CANADA 
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC 
CHAD 

CZECHOSLOVAKIA 
DAHOMEY 
DEMOCRATIC YEMEN 

60,561.00 
5,1+50,697.00 

1+1,21+0.00 

7,766,329.79 v 

CHILE 
CHINA 
COLOMBIA 
CONGO 
COSTA RICA 33,19l+.03 

CYPRUS m'0hU-3k 
70,788.00 

780,000.00 
35,391+.00 
108,986.00 
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Member States Payments received 

DENMARK 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
ECUADOR 
EGYPT 
EL SALVADOR 

EQUATORIAL GUINEA 
ETHIOPIA 
FIJI 
FINLAND 
FRANCE 

1,097,219.00 
>+8,537.00 
20,096.62 

56,256.00 

70,788.00 
70,788.00 

796,368.00 
10,1*78,21+1.00 

GABON 
GAMBIA 
GHANA 
GREECE 
GUATEMALA 

GUINEA 
GUYANA 
HAITI 
HONDURAS 
HUNGARY 

ICELAND 
INDIA 
INDONESIA 
IRAN 
IRAQ 

IRELAND 
ISRAEL 
ITALY 
IVORY COAST 
JAMAICA 

JAPAN 
JORDAN 
KENYA 
KHMER REPUBLIC 
KUWAIT 

5>+,709.20 
68,067.53 

230,000.00 
70,321.00 

12,105.00 
163.89 

1+7,635.05 
61,377.32 

736,256.00 

70,788.00 
2,7>+3,0l*6.00 

1+15,107.00 
389,336.00 
109,777.00 

265,1+56.00 
260,076.87 

7,178,003.89 
70,788.00 
73,152.00 

9,556,1+17.00 

17I+ ,057.1+8 
lUl,577.00 

LAOS 
LEBANON 
LESOTHO 
LIBERIA 
LIBYAN ARAB REPUBLIC 

166,898.00 
70,788.00 
70,788.00 

123,880.00 

/ .  
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Member States 

LUXEMBOURG 
MADAGASCAR 
MALAWI 
MALAYSIA 
MALDIVES 

MALI 
MALTA 
MAURITANIA 
MAURITIUS 
MEXICO 

MONGOLIA 
MOROCCO 
NEPAL 
NETHERLANDS 
NEW ZEALAND 

NICARAGUA 
NIGER 
NIGERIA 
NORWAY 
PAKISTAN 

PANAMA 
PARAGUAY 
PERU 
PHILIPPINES 
POLAND 

PORTUGAL 
ROMANIA 
RWANDA 
SAUDI ARABIA 
SENEGAL 

SIERRA LEONE 
SINGAPORE 
SOMALI 
SOUTH AFRICA 
SPAIN 

SRI LANKA 
SUDAN 
SWAZILAND 
SWEDEN 
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 

Payments received 

88,lt86.00 
71,167-00 
70,123.13 

176,971.00 
70,788.00 

70,788.00 
31,037.08 
70,788.00 

1,717,818.00 

67,215.52 
159 ,i+3i+ .i+1 

56,255.98 
2,088,25^.00 

566,307.00 

65,856.00 
71.528.U3 

212,365.00 
760,97^.00 
1I57,629.36 

118,986.00 
35 ,000.00 

1 L 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0  

2,369.977.^8 

312,567.00 

123 ,880.00 

67,957.50 
88 ,L86.00 
70,787.99 

1,8U0,U96.00 

88,U86.00 
7 0 ,788.00 

2,212,13^.00 
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Member States 

THAILAND 
TOGO 
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 
TUNISIA 
TURKEY 

Payments received 

230.062.00 

70,788.00 
70,788.00 

620.126.01 

56,000.00 
UGANDA 
UKRAINIAN SOVIET 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 1,1+89,718.00 a/ 
UNION OF SOVIET 

SOCIALIST REPUBLICS 11,296 ,1+05.00 a/ 
UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN 

AND NORTHERN IRELAND 10,1+1+1,271.00 
UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 6.00 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1+9 ,679,231+.63 
UPPER VOLTA 72,37!+. 1+2 
URUGUAY 56,352.00 
VENEZUELA 
YEMEN 70,785.00 

YUGOSLAVIA 633,000.00 
ZAIRE 
ZAMBIA 

TOTAL 11+9,11+3,1+77-07 

Qj J 
%elor" ,n accorc^ance with their announced policies, the Governments of the 
ani ths^U1™ ^OV;''e^ Socialist Republic , the Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
United N x^°n ®ov"iet Socialist Republics have additionally made available for 
eiuival a 10nS(f>accoun'U during the period 1 January to 19 September 1972 the 
currenc^ '^'^l+O, Ol29,l80 and 0979,551+, respectively, in their national 
assistal6S ln resPec"l' °P their assessed share of the appropriations for technical 

nce as Provided for in Part V of the United Nations regular budget for 1971-

CaPital PJYddition China paid $1+00,000 as an advance to the United Nations Working 




